F.No. A-38014/4/2024-Ad.IB Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Revenue

Room No.77-A, North Block, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 28th August, 2024

OFFICE ORDER No. A- 136 of 2024

Consequent upon attaining the age of superannuation, Ms. Kamla Kandpal, Assistant Section Officer of this Department is retiring from the Government Service with effect from the afternoon of <u>31st August, 2024</u> under F.R. 56(a).

Ymm In

(Shyam Sharma) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 23095368

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ms. Kamla Kandpal, Assistant Section Officer, Department of Revenue. On her retirement, she is directed to surrender her Identity Card and CGHS Card(s) and also obtain "No Dues Certificate" from all concerned Sections. The same may be submitted to Ad.I(B) Section for further necessary action.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Revenue, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 3. D.D.O., Cash Section, Department of Revenue (2 Copies).
- 4. D/o Expenditure [Kind Attention: Under Secretary (CAS)], Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. D/o Personnel & Training [Kind Attention: Under Secretary (CS.I Division)], Department of Personnel & Training, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi.
- SO (Computer Cell)] For deleting the data in respect of

NIC, Department of Revenue] Ms. Kamla Kandpal, ASO from e-Office.

- 7. GAR/ Section Officer (Personnel)/ Reception Officer, Gate Nos. 2 & 9, North Block / Librarian, Department of Revenue/ Librarian, Ministry of Finance.
- 8. Personal File / Service Book of Ms. Kamla Kandpal, Assistant Section Officer.
- 9. Office Order Folder/Spare Copies-10.